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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPL-511

TOWN OF MERCER: Township Lakes Development of Shoreland Dev./Aesthetic Dev.
Lakes Grant

Large Scale Lake Planning

COMPLETE

10/1/1997

12/31/2002

The Town of Mercer proposes to establish a set of design and development standards for construction and site inprovement
within the shoreland area that will graphically show site recommendations for maintaining waterfront northwoods aesthetics.
This township wide project will include the following activities: 1) a photographic assessment 2) define shoreland development
issues, 3) develop aesthetic design standards and graphic format examples. The Department of natural Resources will be
provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. The project results will be disseminated to the
public by news letter(s), fact sheet(s), public meeting(s), local newspaper articles and a display of information.

Grantee is TOWN OF MERCER

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Town of Mercer, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/1997 12/31/2002 Town of Mercer
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Install Kiosk or Sign 10/1/1997  12/31/2002 PROPOSED

Lakes Planning Grant 10/1/1997  12/31/2002 PROPOSED
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Grant Awarded

Protect Riparian or Shorelands
Issue News/Media Release

Project Deliverable

Develop/Distribute Newsletter

Informational Meetings
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The Town of Mercer proposes to establish a
set of design and development standards for
construction and site inprovement within the
shoreland area that will graphically show site
recommendations for maintaining waterfront
northwoods aesthetics. This township wide
project will include the following activities: 1) a
photographic assessment 2) define shoreland
development issues, 3) develop aesthetic
design standards and graphic format
examples. The Department of natural
Resources will be provided with both a paper
copy and an electronic copy of the final report.
The project results will be disseminated to the
public by news letter(s), fact sheet(s), public
meeting(s), local newspaper articles and a
display of information.

This township wide project will include the
following activities: 1) a photographic
assessment 2) define shoreland development
issues, 3) develop aesthetic design standards
and graphic format examples. Final Report

Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name
Assessment Units

WBIC Segment
1832000 1
1836000 1
1837100 1
1837500 1
1842100 1
1842500 1
1843400 1
1843700 1
1844100 1
1844300 1
1848300 1
1848600 1
1849280 1

10/1/1997

10/1/1997
10/1/1997
10/1/1997

10/1/1997
10/1/1997
10/1/1997

Comments

12/31/2002
12/31/2002
12/31/2002

12/31/2002
12/31/2002
12/31/2002

COMPLETE

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED

PROPOSED
PROPOSED
PROPOSED

Local Name Official Name
Altman Lake Altman Lake
Bluegill Lake Bluegill Lake

Brandt Lake
Brush Lake
Courtland Lake
Crystal Lake
Davis Lake

Dead Horse Lake
Deer Lake
Deertail Lake
Feely Lake

Fierek Lake

Flannagan Lake

Brandt Lake
Brush Lake
Courtland Lake
Crystal Lake
Davis Lake

Dead Horse Lake
Deer Lake
Deertail Lake
Feely Lake
Fierek Lake

Flannagan Lake
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1849500
1849700
1850600
1852600
1856000
1856900
1857100
1857200
1857900
1858500
1859800
1860400
1863800
1864800
1866800
1868900
1870000
1871700
1872700
1875000
1875400
1878900
1879900
1880100
1880500
1881400
1885000
1886400
1887100
2019300
2019400
2019500
2019600
2019700
2019800
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Fox Lake

Frog Lake
Geyser Lake
Harper Lake
Jankewitz Lake
Judd Lake

July Lake

June Lake
Kinder Lake
Kyle Lake

Lac De Beaumont
Lipp Lake

Lost Lake
Margaret Lake
Minnow Lake
Bass Lake, North
Net Lake

One Man Lake
Payment Lake
Plantation Lake
Popko Lake
Ruth Lake

San Domingo Lake
Saskatoon Lake
Seven Acres Lake
Smith Lake
Tamarack Lake
Trap Lake

Twin Lake

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Fox Lake

Frog Lake
Geyser Lake
Harper Lake
Jankewitz Lake
Judd Lake

July Lake

June Lake
Kinder Lake
Kyle Lake

Lac de Beaumont
Lipp Lake

Lost Lake
Margaret Lake
Minnow Lake
North Bass Lake
Net Lake

One Man Lake
Payment Lake
Plantation Lake
Popko Lake
Ruth Lake

San Domingo Lake
Saskatoon Lake
Seven Acres Lake
Smith Lake
Tamarack Lake
Trap Lake

Twin Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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2019900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2020900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2021500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2021600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2021700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2021800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2022500 1 Local Water Unnamed
2022600 1 Local Water Unnamed
2022800 1 Local Water Unnamed
2022900 1 Local Water Unnamed
2023100 1 Local Water Unnamed
2023200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2023300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2031900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032500 1 Local Water Unnamed
2032600 1 Local Water Unnamed
2032700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2032800 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2032900 1 Local Water Unnamed
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2033000
2033100
2033200
2033400
2033500
2033600
2033800
2033900
2034000
2034100
2034300
2034400
2034500
2034600
2044200
2045200
2045600
2292500
2292500
2292500
2293300
2293800
2294500
2294700
2294900
2295000
2295200
2295400
2295500
2297000
2297900
2298300
2298500
2298600
2298700
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Voss Lake
Wallace Lake
Weber Lake
Swamp Creek
Swamp Creek
Swamp Creek
Dan Hurd Creek
Forest Wander Lake 17
Six Lake

Un Spring
Turtle-Flambeau Flowage
Fourmile Creek
Trude Lake
Nokomis Lake
Sand Lake
Wilson Lake
Turtle River

Lake Of The Falls
First Black Lake
Second Black Lake

Drinkwine Creek

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Voss Lake
Wallace Lake
Weber Lake
Swamp Creek
Swamp Creek
Swamp Creek
Hurd Creek
Forest Wander Lake 17
Lake Six

Un Spring

Turtle Flambeau Flowage
Fourmile Creek
Trude Lake
Nokomis Lake
Sand Lake
Wilson Lake
Turtle River
Lake of the Falls
First Black Lake
Second Black Lake

Drinkwine Creek
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2298800
2298900
2299200
2299300
2299500
2299600
2299900
2300000
2300200
2300300
2300600
2300900
2301100
2301300
2301500
2301700
2301800
2302000
2302200
2302300
2302400
2302500
2302600
2302800
2303700
2306300
2306500
2306800
2307200
2307300
2309000
2309100
2309300
2309400
2309700
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Third Black Lake
Moose Creek
Little Moose Lake
Moose Lake
Dollar Creek
Dollar Lake

Pike Lake

Weber Creek

Un Lake

Un Lake

Rice Lake (T43n R03e S23)
Hazel Lake

Cille Lake

Bear Lake

May Lake
Cramer Lake
Echo Lake

Hobbs Lake

Un Lake

Oxbow Lake

Little Oxbow Lake
Long Lake Creek
Evelyn Creek
Little Pine Lake Creek (T44n R3e S27)
Clear Lake

Spider Lake (Whispering)
Sells Lake

Viola Lake

Shay Lake

Fisher Lake
Beaver Lake
Cathrine Lake
Twin Lake, West
Twin Lake. East

Cedar Lake

Third Black Lake
Moose Creek
Little Moose Lake
Moose Lake
Dollar Creek
Dollar Lake

Pike Lake
Weber Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Rice Lake

Hazel Lake

Cille Lake

Bear Lake

May Lake
Cramer Lake
Echo Lake
Hobbs Lake
Unnamed
Oxbow Lake
Little Oxbow Lake
Long Lake Creek
Evelyn Creek
Unnamed

Clear Lake
Spider Lake
Sells Lake

Viola Lake

Shay Lake
Fisher Lake
Beaver Lake
Catherine Lake
Twin Lakes
Twin Lakes

Cedar Lake
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2312500
2312600
2312700
2312800
2312900
2313100
2313300
2313600
2313700
2313900
2314000
2314100
2314300
2314600
2314700
2314800
2314900
2315100
2315800
2324400
2324900
2325000
2325200
2325500
2325600
2325700
2325800
2325900
2326000
2326100
2326200
2326300
2326400
2326700
5503838
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Grant Lake (Riley)
Un Lake

Grant Lake (North)
Little Turtle River
Un Spring

Little Pike Lake
Little Turtle Flowage
Mercer Lake
Tahoe Creek
Krupka Lake
Tahoe Lake

Grand Portage Lake
Martha Lake

Paul Lake

Little Martha Lake
Un Spring

Un Spring

Spring Lake

Lost Creek
Manitowish River
Brandt Lake

Un Lake

Plunkett Lake (Sugar)
Bass Lake, South
Un Lake

Du Page Lake
Kelly Lake

Allen Lake
Woodson Lake
Norway Pine Lake
Belding Lake

Pine Lake, North
Circle Lily Creek
Circle Lily Lake

Local Water

Grant Lake
Unnamed

North Grant Lake
Little Turtle River
Un Spring

Little Pike Lake

Little Turtle River Flowage

Mercer Lake
Tahoe Creek
Krupka Lake
Lake Tahoe
Grand Portage Lake
Martha Lake

Paul Lake

Little Martha Lake
Un Spring

Un Spring

Spring Lake

Lost Creek
Manitowish River
Brandt Lake
Unnamed
Plunkett Lake
South Bass Lake
Unnamed
DuPage Lake
Kelly Lake

Allen Lake
Woodson Lake
Norway Pine Lake
Belding Lake
Pine Lake, North
Circle Lily Creek
Circle Lily Lake

Unnamed
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5503859 1 Local Water Unnamed
5503876 1 Local Water Unnamed
5503903 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504404 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504494 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504561 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504576 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504726 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504842 1 Local Water Unnamed
5505554 1 Local Water Unnamed
5505568 1 Local Water Unnamed
5505584 1 Local Water Unnamed
5505618 1 Local Water Unnamed
5505837 1 Local Water Unnamed
5506283 1 Local Water Unnamed
5506368 1 Local Water Unnamed
5506687 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
TOWNSHIP LAKES Lakes Planning Report Grant Recipient 12/31/2002
DEVELOPMENT OF

SHORELAND

DEV./AESTHETIC DEV.

Budget
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Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



